

Byxel American Candy Small Hamper 180g

M&M Peanut Butter Candies

Ingredients

Chocolate flavour compound 28% (Sugar, Cocoa butter, Cocoa mass, Skimmed **Milk**, **Milk** Fat, Lactose [**Milk**], **Peanuts**, Emulsifier: E322 [Soya]; Salt, Flavourings), **Peanut** butter 14% (Partially defatted **Peanuts**), Sugar, Partially hydrogenated Palm kernel oil, Partially defatted **Peanut** flour; Maize starch, produced from genetically modified Maize; Dextrose, produced from genetically modified Maize; Glucose syrup, produced from genetically modified Maize; Flavouring, Salt; Dextrin, produced from genetically modified Maize; Colours: E133, E129*, E110*, E102*, E132; Antioxidant: E310, Gelling agent: E414. May also contain **Almonds**

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**

Nutritional Information

per 100g

Energy: 2173kJ/ 519kcal

Fat 28.1g

of which Saturates 17.3g

Carbohydrates 56.3g

of which Sugars 47.6g

Protein 8.7g

Salt 0.51g

Storage Information

Store in a cool, dry place

Country of Origin

United States

NERDS

Ingredients

Dextrose, derived from genetically modified Maize; Sugar, Acidity regulator: E296; Glucose syrup, derived from genetically modified Maize; Flavourings, Glazing agent: E903; Colours (RAINBOW NERDS: E102*, E110*, E120, E129*, E132, E133; SURF & TURF: E129*, E133; WILD BERRY & PEACH: E102*; WILD ABOUT NERDS and DOUBLE DIPPED NERDS: E102*, E129*, E133; STRAWBERRY & GRAPE flavour NERDS: E171, E120, E133, E132, E129*; MINI packs: E102*, E129*). May contain **Egg**

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**

Nutritional Information

per 100g

Energy 1674kJ/ 400kcal

Fat 0g

Saturates 0g

Carbohydrates 93.3g

of which Sugars 93.3g

Protein 0g

Salt 0g

Storage Information

Store in a cool, dry place

Country of Origin

United States

Gobstoppers

Ingredients

Dextrose, derived from genetically modified Maize; Acid: E296; Glucose syrup, derived from genetically modified Maize; Emulsifier: E470a; Flavourings, Glazing agent: E903; Colours: E129*, E132, E102*, E133, E110*. May contain **Wheat** and **Egg**

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**

Nutritional Information

per 100g

Energy 1674kJ/ 400kcal

Fat 0g

Saturates 0g

Carbohydrates 93.3g

of which Sugars 93.3g

Protein 0g

Salt 0g

Storage Information

Store in a cool, dry place

Country of Origin

United States

Baby Ruth Bar

Ingredients

Sugar, Roasted **Peanuts**; Glucose syrup, from genetically modified Maize; Hydrogenated vegetable oils (Palm kernel, **Coconut**), Cocoa; Fructose-Glucose syrup, from genetically modified Maize;

Skimmed **Milk**, Humectant: E422; Whey (**Milk**); Dextrose, from genetically modified Maize; Salt, Flavourings, Emulsifiers: E322 (Soya), E472b; **Soya** oil, Stabiliser: E407; Antioxidants: E319, E330

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**

Nutritional Information

per 100g

Energy 1953kJ/ 467kcal

Fat 23.3g

of which Saturates 13.3g

Carbohydrates 65g

of which Sugars 55g

Protein 6.7g

Salt 0.58g

Storage Information

Store in a cool, dry place

Country of Origin

United States

Oh Henry

Ingredients

Milk chocolate flavour compound (Sugar, Cocoa butter, Cocoa mass, Skimmed **Milk**, **Milk** fat, Lactose [**Milk**], Emulsifier: E322 [**Soya**]; Flavouring); Glucose syrup, derived from genetically modified Maize; Roasted **Peanuts**, Sugar, Skimmed **Milk**, **Coconut** oil, Salt, Stabilising agent: E471; **Egg** whites; Modified **Soya** Protein, produced from genetically modified **Soya** beans; Preservatives: E319, E330

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**

Nutritional Information

per 100g

Energy 1969kJ/ 471kcal

Fat 21.6g

of which Saturates 9.8g

Carbohydrates 62.7g

of which Sugars 43.1g

Protein 5.9g

Salt 0.44g

Storage Information

Store in a cool, dry place

Country of Origin

United States

Reese's Peanut Butter Milk Cups

Ingredients

Milk chocolate coating 51% (Sugar; Cocoa butter; Cocoa mass; Skimmed **Milk** powder; **Milk** Fat; Lactose [**Milk**]; Emulsifiers: E322 [**Soya**, derived from genetically modified **Soya** beans], E476; Antioxidant: E307); **Peanut** Butter 49% (Peanuts; Sugar; Dextrose, produced from genetically modified Maize; Emulsifier: E471; Antioxidant: E319; Acidity regulator: E330). **Milk** chocolate contains 25% Cocoa solids minimum and 14% Milk solids minimum

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**

Nutritional Information

per 100g

Energy: 2094kJ/ 500kcal

Fat 29.2g

of which Saturates 10.4g

Carbohydrates 56.5g

of which Sugars 51.1g

Protein 10.8g

Salt 0.08g

Storage Information

Store in a cool, dry place

Country of Origin

United States

Reese's Sticks

Ingredients

Peanut butter 45% (**Peanuts**; Sugar, from genetically modified Sugar beets; Cocoa butter; Cocoa mass; Hydrogenated vegetable oils [Palm kernel and Palm oil]; Salt; Palm kernel oil; Maize starch, from genetically modified Maize; Antioxidants: E319, E330); Chocolate flavour coating 43% (Sugar, from genetically modified Sugar beets; Cocoa butter, Cocoa mass, Lactose [**Milk**]; Vegetable oils [Palm, Shea, **Sunflower** and/or Safflower oil]; Skimmed **Milk** powder; **Milk** fat; Lactose [**Milk**]; Emulsifiers: E322 [**Soya**, from genetically modified **Soya** beans], E476; Salt; Flavouring: Vanillin; Cocoa mass); Wafers 12% (Enriched **Wheat** flour [**Wheat** flour, Niacin, Ferrous sulphate, Thiamine mononitrate, Riboflavin and Folic acid]; Sugar, from genetically modified Sugar beets; Palm kernel oil; Emulsifier: E322 [**Soya**, from genetically modified **Soya** beans]; Raising agent: E500[ii])

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**

Nutritional Information

per 100g

Energy 2266kJ/ 542kcal

Fat 30.7g

of which Saturates 12.8g

Carbohydrates 56.0g

of which Sugars 41.8g

Protein 10.3g

Salt 0.8g

Storage Information

Store in a cool, dry place

Country of Origin

United States

Peanut Butter Miniature Cups

Ingredients

Milk Chocolate flavour compound (Sugar, Cocoa butter, Cocoa mass, Skimmed **Milk**, **Milk** Fat, Lactose [**Milk**], Emulsifiers: E322 [**Soya**], E476), **Peanuts**, Sugar; Dextrose, from genetically modified Maize; Salt, Anti-Oxidant: E319

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**

Nutritional Information

per 100g

Energy 2091kJ/ 500kcal

Fat 29.5g

of which Saturates 11.4g

Carbohydrates 59.1g, of which

Sugars 52.3g

Protein 9.1g

Salt 0.74g

Storage Information

Store in a cool, dry place

Country of Origin

United States

Airheads

Ingredients

Sugar; Glucose syrup, from genetically modified Maize; Maltodextrin, from genetically modified Maize; Dextrose, from genetically modified Maize; Modified Maize Starch, from genetically modified Maize; Partially hydrogenated Soybean oil, Acid: E330; Water, Flavouring, Colours: E129*, E133, E110*, E102*. May also contain **Wheat**

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**

Nutritional Information

per 100g

Energy 1569kJ/ 375kcal

Fat 6.3g

of which Saturates 0g

Carbohydrates 87.5g

of which Sugars 56.3g

Protein 0g

Salt 0.16g

Storage Information

Store in a cool, dry place

Country of Origin

United States

Tootsie Roll Midgees

Ingredients

Glucose syrup (produced from genetically modified Maize), Partially hydrogenated **Soybean** oil, Condensed skimmed **Milk**, Cocoa powder, Whey (**Milk**), Emulsifier: E322 (**Soya**); Flavourings

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**

Nutritional Information

per 100g

Energy 1523kJ/ 364kcal

Fat 7.6g

of which Saturates 4.5g

Carbohydrates 69.7g

of which Sugars 51.5g

Protein 0g

Salt 0.08g

Storage Information

Store in a cool, dry place

Country of Origin

United States

Butterfinger Bar

Ingredients

Glucose syrup, from genetically modified Maize; Sugar, Ground roasted **Peanuts** 18.5%, Hydrogenated Palm kernel oil, Cocoa, Molasses, **Milk** solids, Flavourings; Confectioner's corn flakes, from genetically modified Maize; Skimmed **Milk**, Salt, Emulsifier: E322 (**Soya**); **Soya** oil (with Colour: E160b as Carry on additive); Maize starch, derived from genetically modified Maize; Flavouring, Antioxidants: E319, E300

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**

Nutritional Information

per 100g

Energy 1944kJ/ 465kcal

Fat 18.6g

of which Saturates 9.3g

Carbohydrates 72.5g

of which Sugars 44.6g

Protein 5.6g

Salt 0.46g

Storage Information

Store in a cool, dry place

Country of Origin

United States

Butterfinger Peanut Butter Cups

Ingredients

Milk Chocolate flavour compound (Sugar, Cocoa mass, Cocoa butter, Skimmed **Milk**, **Milk** fat, Lactose [**Milk**], Emulsifier: E322 [**Soya**], Flavouring), Sugar, **Peanuts**, Peanut Toffee Pieces (Sugar; Glucose syrup, from genetically modified Maize; Palm oil, **Peanut** butter [**Peanuts**; Dextrose, from genetically modified Maize; Hydrogenated Rapeseed and Cottonseed oils, Salt], **Peanuts**, Butter (**Milk**), Salt, Emulsifier: E322 [**Soya**], Colour: E160c), Hydrogenated vegetable oils (Palm kernel, Palm, Rapeseed and Cottonseed oil), Fractionated Palm kernel oil, Cocoa butter, **Milk**, Skimmed **Milk**, Salt, Flavouring, Emulsifier: E322 (**Soya**); **Soybean** oil (with E160b as Carry on additive), Anti-oxidant: E319; Colour: E160c. May also contain **Nuts**

Allergen Information

For allergens, see ingredients in **bold**

Nutritional Information

per 100g

Energy 2293kJ/ 548kcal

Fat 33.3g

of which Saturates 21.4g

Carbohydrates 57.1g

of which Sugars 52.4g

Protein 7.1g

Salt 0.71g

Storage Information

Store in a cool, dry place

Country of Origin

United States